1
 www.AFLglobal.com or (800) 321-5298, (603) 528-7780 © 2016,  AFL, all rights reserved.  M710-00-2000  Revision 1B,  2016-03-21
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
M710 Multifunction OTDR
Test, Troubleshoot and Report Single-mode and Multimode Fiber Networks
The M710 OTDR from AFL combines ease of use (Touch and Test™) and high performance in a rugged, large display package. With single-
mode dynamic ranges up to 44 dB and a MM/SM QUAD option, the M710 OTDR is ideal for testing and troubleshooting
LAN/WAN, metro and long haul networks. Industry leading dead zones enhance the user’s ability to locate and measure events.

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
M710 Multifunction OTDR
Ordering Information
The M710 OTDRs work with the DFS1 Digital FiberScope (the DFS1 includes a software update for the OTDR). The M710 models come
with an integrated Visual Fault Locator (VFL, 650 nm), Optical Power Meter (OPM), and a large transflective touch screen display. Each
model includes an OTDR, USB Flash drive, PC software for OTDR trace analysis and OPM loss reporting, AC adapter a, switchable test port
adapters, and cleaning accessories in a soft carry case. When placing an order, select options as follows: Optical Configuration (NN), OTDR
port ferrule (F), and Language (LL). Example: The model number M710-21U indicates M710 SM with UPC OTDR port ferrule, and English
language option. Language option will be selected during ordering process.
OTDR Port Ferrule (F)
U = UPC
A = APC b
NN F LLM710
Language (LL) c
01 =	English, French, German,
	 Italian, Polish, Portuguese, Spanish
08 =	English, Traditional and Simplified Chinese
Accessories
Custom kits may be created by ordering an M710 OTDR model, a pre-configured accessories kit (M700 - H1) and accessories from the
table below. The hard carry case has room for up to 6 Fiber Rings, test leads/jumpers, the DFS1 Digital FiberScope kit, OLS2-Dual or OLS4
optical light source, and cleaning accessories (items must be ordered separately).
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Pre-configured Accessories Kit
Includes hard case with One-Click Cleaner SC/ST/FC (2.5 mm), One-Click Cleaner LC/MU (1.25 mm), and CleanConnect 500
M700 - H1
Hard carry case,M7x0/C SERIES,W/FOAM 1400-01-0090PZ
DFS1 Digital FiberScope PC/UPC Inspection Kit DFS1-00-04XU
DFS1 Digital FiberScope APC Inspection Kit DFS1-00-04XA
DFS1 USB Digital Fiber Inspection Kit without Adapters DFS1-00-04XN
OLS2-Dual laser light source with Wave ID, 1310/1550 nm OLS2-Dual
OLS4 integrated LED and laser light source with Wave ID, 850/1300/1310/1550 nm OLS4
Fiber Ring, standard, 1 fiber, 50/125 µm multimode, 150 m FR1-M5-150-x1-x2 d
Fiber Ring, standard, 1 fiber, Laser Optimized, 50 µm multimode, 150 m FR1-L5-150-x1-x2 d
Fiber Ring, standard, 1 fiber, 62.5/125 µm multimode, 150 m FR1-M6-150-x1-x2 d
Fiber Ring, standard, 1 fiber, single-mode, 150 m FR1-SM-150-x1-x2 d
Zippered Jumper Carry Case 1400-01-0086PZ
All types of fiber optic cleaning supplies are available. Visit www.AFLglobal.com/Cleaning or call factory for details.
Notes:
a.	 Specify power cord type (country) when ordering an OTDR. One power cord is included with each AC adapter at no charge.
b.	 Available on the SM port for -20, -21, -24 models only.
c.	 When ordering OTDR, indicate language preference for the OTDR Quick Reference Guide.
d.	 When ordering Fiber Rings, specify connector types (x1, x2).
International Sales and Service Contact Information
Available at www.AFLglobal.com/Test/Contacts
Optical Configuration (NN)
24 =	QUAD LR (long range):
	 850/1300 nm MM and 1310/1550 nm SM
21 =	1310/1550/1625 nm SM
20 =	1310/1550 nm SM
40 = 1310/1550 nm SM